H
IN
G
ES
289
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)

M4 Allen Key
Adjustment with
M4 Allen Key
CONCEALED DOOR STRAIGHTENER
CONCEALED DOOR STRAIGHTENER
DSR423
DSR403
289.1
3.8x16
Item No. Min. Door
Thickness Adjust Center Distance (A) Door Length
DSR423-1524-25
12 (1/2") ±10 mm
(3/8")
1104 mm (43-7/16") ~ 1524 mm (60") 1224 mm (48-3/16") ~ 1644 mm (64-3/4")
DSR423-1930-25 1510 mm (59-7/16") ~ 1930 mm (76") 1630 mm (64-3/16") ~ 2050 mm (80-11/16")
DSR423-2300-25 1880 mm (74") ~ 2300 mm (90-9/16") 2000 mm (78-3/4") ~ 2420 mm (95-1/4")
DSR423-2700-25 2280 mm (89-3/4") ~ 2700 mm (106-5/16") 2700 mm (94-1/2") ~ 2820 mm (111")
Item No. Min. Door
Thickness Adjust Center Distance (A) Door Length
DSR403-1524-25
18 mm
(11/16")
±10 mm
(3/8")
1104 mm (43-7/16") ~ 1524 mm (60") 1224 mm (48-3/16") ~ 1644 mm (64-3/4")
DSR403-1930-25 1510 mm (59-7/16") ~ 1930 mm (76") 1630 mm (64-3/16") ~ 2050 mm (80-11/16")
DSR403-2300-25 1880 mm (74") ~ 2300 mm (90-9/16") 2000 mm (78-3/4") ~ 2420 mm (95-1/4")
DSR403-2700-25 2280 mm (89-3/4") ~ 2700 mm (106-5/16") 2700 mm (94-1/2") ~ 2820 mm (111")
D
O
O
R

Casing: Aluminum
Black
DSR701-1830/S-10 Silver
DSR701-2200/B-10
1800 mm (70-7/8") to 2200 mm (86-5/8")
Black
DSR701-2200/S-10 Silver
Item No. Min. Door
Thickness Adjust Center Distance (A) Door Length
DSR213-1524-25
16 mm
(5/8”)
±10 mm
(3/8")
1104 mm (43-7/16") ~ 1524 mm (60") 1224 mm (48-3/16") ~ 1644 mm (64-3/4")
DSR213-1930-25 1510 mm (59-7/16") ~ 1930 mm (76") 1630 mm (64-3/16") ~ 2050 mm (80-11/16")
DSR213-2300-25 1880 mm (74") ~ 2300 mm (90-9/16") 2000 mm (78-3/4") ~ 2420 mm (95-1/4")
DSR213-2700-25 2280 mm (89-3/4") ~ 2700 mm (106-5/16") 2700 mm (94-1/2") ~ 2820 mm (111")
PARTIALLY RECESSED
SURFACE
289.2
3.8x16